
THRUST TEST STAND FOR PULSE JET ENGINE 

HAMIRUL ADLI BIN HASHIM 

(2000127592) 

A thesis submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the award of 

Bachelor of Engineering (Hons) (Mechanical) 

Faculty of Mechanical Engineering 

Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) 

OCTOBER 2004 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

First of all, I would like to express my sincere gratitude and appreciation to our 

Project Advisor, Mr. Nazri bin Mohamad for his help, support, guidance, patience and 

encouragement in the duration of the thesis preparation until its completion. 

Furthermore we would like to convey our appreciation to Mr. Adam and Mr. Jais 

(Mechanical Engineering Workshop Technician) and Mr. Abdul Karim Daud (Fluid 

Mechanics Technician), who has given me their best support and some useful knowledge 

in implementing the project; without which, this project cannot be completed 

successfully. I would also wish to thank the staff and friends who have helped us directly 

or indirectly in completing this project. 

Finally I would like to express my very sincere thanks to our beloved father and 

mother, and family members for their encouragement in our studies in UiTM. 

Thank you. 

11 



ABSTRACT 

One of the important performance parameters of a pulse jet engine is the thrust 

produced. Hence, for any new design, the measurement of the thrust produced is 

necessary. A test stand was successfully designed and fabricated from scratch using 

facilities available in the FKM's workshop. The test stand was designed for a pulse jet 

engine with maximum thrust of 25 N. 

The design concept was based on balancing the moment due to the thrust of the 

pulse jet engine with a dead weight which is movable so as to provide a counter-moment. 

Calibration was performed by applying a known force (known weight) at the line 

of retain of the thrust. The movement of one centimeter movable portion of the minor 

scale is equivalent to an increment of 0.0294 N of the produced thrust. 

in 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

CONTENTS PAGE 

PAGE TITLE 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

ABSTRACT 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

LIST OF TABLES 

LIST OF FIGURES 

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS 

1 

ii 

iii 

iv 

vii 

viii 

ix 

C H A P T E R I 

C H A P T E R H 

ENTTI 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

1.4 

I O D U C T I O N 

Objective 

Pulse Jet Engine 

Project Planning 

Content of This Report 

P R E L I M I N A R Y S T U D Y 

2.1 

2.2 

2.3 

Overall Design Objective 

Design Consideration 

Design Option 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5 

6 

1V 



2.4 Design Basis 

2.4.1 Design Basis - Pulse Jet Engine 

2.4.2 Different Type Design Basis 

for Test Stand 

7 

7 

8 

CHAPTER HI 

2.5 

2.6 

2.7 

Final'. Design Selection 

Selected Design Concept 

Expected Value of Thrust 

DETAIL DESIGN 

3.1 

3.2 

3.3 

Desig n Analysis 

Component of Test Stand 

Materials Selection 

3.3.1 

3.3.2 

The Factors which Affect Material 

Selection 

Material Selection for Test Stand 

3.3.2.1 Nyatuh 

3.3.2.2 Cengal 

3.3.2.3 Mild Steel Bar 

3.3.2.4 Mild Steel Plate 

3.3.2.5 Mild Steel Cylinder 

10 

10 

11 

12 

16 

17 

17 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

19 

CHAPTER IV FABRICATION 34 

CHAPTER V ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE 36 

CHAPTER VI CALD3RATION, RESULTS AND ANALYSIS 

6.1 Calibration 

6.2 Results 

6.3 Analysis 

39 

39 

40 

v 


