

THRUST TEST STAND FOR PULSE JET ENGINE

HAMIRUL ADLI BIN HASHIM (2000127592)

A thesis submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the award of Bachelor of Engineering (Hons) (Mechanical)

Faculty of Mechanical Engineering Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM)

OCTOBER 2004

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I would like to express my sincere gratitude and appreciation to our Project Advisor, Mr. Nazri bin Mohamad for his help, support, guidance, patience and encouragement in the duration of the thesis preparation until its completion.

Furthermore we would like to convey our appreciation to Mr. Adam and Mr. Jais (Mechanical Engineering Workshop Technician) and Mr. Abdul Karim Daud (Fluid Mechanics Technician), who has given me their best support and some useful knowledge in implementing the project; without which, this project cannot be completed successfully. I would also wish to thank the staff and friends who have helped us directly or indirectly in completing this project.

Finally I would like to express my very sincere thanks to our beloved father and mother, and family members for their encouragement in our studies in UiTM.

Thank you.

ABSTRACT

One of the important performance parameters of a pulse jet engine is the thrust produced. Hence, for any new design, the measurement of the thrust produced is necessary. A test stand was successfully designed and fabricated from scratch using facilities available in the FKM's workshop. The test stand was designed for a pulse jet engine with maximum thrust of 25 N.

The design concept was based on balancing the moment due to the thrust of the pulse jet engine with a dead weight which is movable so as to provide a counter-moment.

Calibration was performed by applying a known force (known weight) at the line of retain of the thrust. The movement of one centimeter movable portion of the minor scale is equivalent to an increment of 0.0294 N of the produced thrust.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	CON	PAGE	
	PAGE TITLE		i
	ACK	NOWLEDGEMENT	ii
	ABS'	TRACT	iii
	TAB	LE OF CONTENTS	iv
	LIST	OF TABLES	vii
	LIST	viii	
	LIST	OF ABBREVIATIONS	ix
CHAPTER I	INT		
	1.1	Objective	2
	1.2	Pulse Jet Engine	2
	1.3	Project Planning	3
	1.4	Content of This Report	4
CHAPTER II	PRE		
	2.1	Overall Design Objective	5
	2.2	Design Consideration	5
	2.3	Design Option	6

	2.4	2.4 Design Basis		
		2.4.1 Design Basis - Pulse Jet Engin	ne 7	
		2.4.2 Different Type Design Basis	8	
		for Test Stand		
	2.5	Final Design Selection	10	
	2.6	Selected Design Concept	10	
	2.7	Expected Value of Thrust	11	
CHAPTER III	DET	AIL DESIGN		
	3.1	Design Analysis	12	
	3.2	Component of Test Stand	16	
	3.3	Materials Selection	17	
		3.3.1 The Factors which Affect Ma	terial 17	
		Selection		
		3.3.2 Material Selection for Test St	and 18	
		3.3.2.1 Nyatuh	18	
		3.3.2.2 Cengal	18	
		3.3.2.3 Mild Steel Bar	18	
		3.3.2.4 Mild Steel Plate	18	
		3.3.2.5 Mild Steel Cylinder	. 19	
CHAPTER IV	FAB	RICATION	34	
CHAPTER V	ASS	EMBLY PROCEDURE	36	
CHAPTER VI	CALIBRATION, RESULTS AND ANALYSIS			
	6.1	Calibration	39	
	6.2	Results	39	
	6.3	Analysis	40	